## Westralia Property Management Limited

ACN 072 899 060 Australian Financial Services Licence 225064 Ground Floor, 66 Kings Park Road West Perth WA 6005 PO Box 886 West Perth WA 6872 Telephone (08) 9486 0870 Facsimile (08) 9322 8488

Company Announcements Platform Australian Stock Exchange

## WESTRALIA PROPERTY TRUST (WST)

Westralia Property Management Limited announces that Mr David Ayers Hinton has resigned as Chief Executive, Director and Company Secretary of Westralia Property Management Limited, the Responsible Entity for the Westralia Property Trust.

Mr Hinton has been transferred to another senior executive role within Futuris Corporation Limited, the ultimate parent entity of the Responsible Entity.

The Board of the Responsible Entity remains otherwise unchanged with Mr Les Wozniczka, Mr Tony Davies and Mr Peter Hall as Directors. The Trusts operations will continue to have the full support of the Caversham Property executive team.

The Board expresses its thanks to Mr Hinton for his role as Chief Executive since April 2005 following the change in ownership of the Responsible Entity.

Mr Sean Wardrop, Chief Financial Officer, has been appointed Company Secretary and will be the new contact person for the Trust.

## For further information contact:

Mr Sean Wardop Chief Financial Officer Westralia Property Management Limited Telephone (08) 9486 0870

or

Mr Peter Hall Caversham Property Telephone (08) 9486 0800